Patrons:

Hon. Ashok Shankarrao Chavan,

President, Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Society

Mrs. Ameeta Ashokrao Chavan,

Vice President, Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Society

Hon. Shri. Dattatray P. Savant,

Secretary, Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Society

Hon. Dr. Raosaheb K. Shendarkar

Jt Secretary, Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Society

Adv. Uday S. Nimbalkar

Treasurer, Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Society

Convenor:

Hon. Dr. S. B. Thorat,

Director

Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Society's Institute of Technology & Management, Nanded.

Organizing Secretary:

Dr. Mohseena Thaseen

Organizing Committee:

Mr. B. B. Shinde

Mr. A. S. Gunjkar

Mr. A. V. Suryawanshi

Co-ordinators

Dr. M. M. Bokare, HoD CS

Dr. M.S. Altamash, HoD Management

Mr. P.U. Shegaonkar,

HoD Hospitality Studies

Bridge Modules:

Module1:IT industry and it's Trends

Roles in IT industry And Software Development Life Cycle

Module 2: Emerging Technologies

Al & ML. Data science

Module 3: Frontend Technologies

React, Angular, VUE, HTML, JavaScript

Module 4: FlexBox Game

Live app development Flexbox with interactive games that make mastering CSS layout both fun and engaging

Module 5: Backend Technologies
Node, Mongo, Express, Python, Flask

Module 6: Design Pattern's, API's, MVC Explore design patterns, APIs, and MVC architecture to

build scalable and efficient software solutions

Module 7:UI/UX & Web Development with MERN

Importance of UI/UX in modern software development Tools like Figma or Adobe XD for creating wireframes and mockups

Module 8: Introduction to MERN Stack

MERN stack (MongoDB, Express.js, React.js, Node.js) Live coding demo: Build a simple "To-do List" app

Module 9: Introduction to Mobile App Development

Introduction to Flutter as a powerful cross-platform framework

Module 10: Flutter Development Basics

Live coding demo: Build a simple "Weather App" using Flutter

Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Society's Institute of Technology & Management Nanded.



10 Days Bridge Course

"Full Stack Web App & Mobile APP"

23rd September 2024 To 01St October 2024

Venue: Hall. No 14, Third Floor Time: 10.30am to 12.20pm

Registration Link:

https://forms.gle/Q7AQU1JpTXypCmyB7



Organized by

Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Society's Institute of Technology & Management, VIP Road,Nanded 431602, MS, India. Contact: 9665116194

<u>placement@ssbesitm.org</u> <u>ssbesitmplacementcell@gmail.com</u>

www.ssbesitm.org